
2002 Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 6, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-25   Conf: 13-14Home: 22-10Away: 9-12Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (414), Opp (416)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (51)   IBB: Team (6), Meyer (2), Reed (2), Garner (1), Wong (1), Opp (1)   
Picked Off: Reed (2), Mavroulis (1), Schindewolf (1), Stephenson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Pouk, Justin .322 45-44 152 25 49 9 0 1 22 61 .401 7 4 22 4 .361 3 5 2-6 237 25 2 .992
27 Stephenson, Neal .297 57-57 219 44 65 16 4 11 46 122 .557 20 5 45 3 .369 0 3 7-12 168 4 3 .983
3 Alexander, Matt .284 56-56 222 39 63 8 4 3 41 88 .396 15 1 33 5 .326 4 2 10-12 75 146 14 .940
5 Garner, Ty .275 54-54 182 32 50 11 0 3 21 70 .385 19 6 40 4 .357 3 3 7-8 97 177 10 .965
2 Reed, Eric .273 49-43 161 28 44 5 2 1 16 56 .348 14 3 24 1 .343 0 3 15-18 85 0 5 .944

21 Ponder, Steven
1.00

0 5-3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
24 Wicker, John .667 1-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Himes, Ben .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
8 8 .429 2-2 7 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
11 Hart, Joey .333 2-2 6 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .833 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
13 Deininger, Todd .333 8-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
36 Pollok, Dwayne .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
26 26 .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
16 Meyer, Rusty .319 35-34 135 26 43 7 1 4 19 64 .474 11 2 20 3 .371 3 0 1-1 209 36 6 .976
9 Lang, Eddie .317 31-20 82 16 26 1 0 2 9 33 .402 8 2 15 0 .391 0 4 5-8 31 2 2 .943
15 Wardinsky, Ryan .309 34-27 94 20 29 6 0 2 13 41 .436 12 6 26 0 .420 0 4 3-4 36 55 3 .968
22 Evans, David .300 44-41 160 28 48 11 1 4 27 73 .456 9 3 20 6 .345 2 3 6-12 36 3 6 .867
33 Wong, Travis .294 40-39 143 30 42 9 0 7 30 72 .503 10 15 31 5 .396 1 1 2-3 367 19 4 .990
31 Mitchell, Jordy .256 22-8 39 8 10 3 0 1 6 16 .410 2 2 5 0 .326 0 1 0-0 41 6 1 .979
6 Petru, Tim .252 33-26 107 13 27 6 0 6 21 51 .477 3 2 28 2 .281 2 1 2-2 14 37 9 .850
12 Mavroulis, Coby .239 43-38 134 20 32 6 1 0 19 40 .299 21 2 31 1 .350 0 1 2-3 63 2 2 .970
1 Schindewolf, Erik .226 38-29 106 16 24 2 0 1 17 29 .274 22 2 15 2 .366 1 3 2-3 6 23 3 .906
10 Kensing, Logan .143 22-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 10 7 2 .895
35 Mitchell, Aaron .000 3-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
39 Warpinski, Ryan .000 16-10 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 3 11 1 .933
20 Shallock, Brian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 7 .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Lopez, Justin .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.285 59-59 1981 349 565
10
2 13 47 308 834 .421

17
7 57 363 38 .358 19 34 64-93

152
8 631 82 .963

Opponents
.263 59-59 1955 285 514 79 9 35 251 716 .366

17
3 62 434 37 .339 20 27 46-81

149
1 620

10
2 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Lang, Eddie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 .125 0 0 1 0 0
35 Mitchell, Aaron 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 .133 0 1 1 0 0
36 Pollok, Dwayne 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Finch, Brian 2.35 3-0 15 1 0 0-0 1 30.2 24 10 8 13 30 5 0 0 .212 8 1 0 1 0
19 19 2.45 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 .357 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kensing, Logan 2.55 3-2 20 0 0 0-0 2 35.1 27 16 10 12 24 5 1 2 .206 4 5 0 1 1
34 Ramsey, Robert 2.61 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 4 3 5 13 0 0 0 .233 5 1 0 0 0
18 Moore, Justin 3.48 5-3 13 13 3 1-1 0 93.0 90 44 36 16 55 13 0 7 .256 5 14 2 2 4
37 Parcus, Kyle 3.56 5-4 16 11 3 0-0 0 78.1 82 38 31 21 55 11 1 6 .276 1 5 0 5 5
4 Farnum, Matt 4.50 6-2 22 2 0 0-1 3 52.0 60 29 26 13 49 11 0 3 .294 2 4 2 1 5
29 Ballouli, Khalid 4.64 5-4 13 13 0 0-0 0 66.0 69 40 34 26 54 9 4 3 .272 1 11 1 6 5
39 Warpinski, Ryan 4.68 2-5 15 9 0 0-0 1 59.2 62 41 31 24 65 8 2 5 .271 7 7 2 1 4
30 Dixon, Zach 5.01 2-1 18 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 23 14 13 13 28 5 1 2 .256 7 5 0 0 2
13 Deininger, Todd 6.48 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 10 6 11 7 1 0 0 .273 5 2 0 1 1
21 Ponder, Steven 7.02 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 19 14 13 8 18 4 0 2 .279 4 2 0 0 0
17 Martin, Nick 8.71 0-1 2 2 1 0-0 0 10.1 12 10 10 3 9 1 0 2 .286 1 2 2 1 0
32 French, Chris 11.81 0-2 6 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 18 14 14 5 10 4 0 3 .375 0 2 0 1 0



Totals 4.13 34-25 165 59 7 2 7 509.1 514 285 234 173 434 79 9 35 .263 50 62 11 20 27
Opponents 5.10 25-34 162 59 8 3 9 496.0 565 349 281 177 363 102 13 47 .285 43 57 28 19 34

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Pouk (6), Meyer (3), Mitchell (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Moore 3, Warpinski 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (91-160), Pouk (22-30), Meyer (11-32), Mitchell (9-12), Dixon (7-9), Ballouli (4-8), Deininger (4-4), Finch (4-5), Kensing (4-
6), Moore (4-10), Warpinski (4-12), Farnum (3-6), French (3-4), Parcus (3-10), Ramsey (3-3), 19 (1-2), 26 (1-2), Lang (1-1), Martin (1-2),
Pollok (1-1), Ponder (1-1)   



2002 Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 6, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Farnum, Matt 15 4 11 0 1.000 2 3 3 .500 0 0
26 26 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Finch, Brian 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
36 Pollok, Dwayne 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Deininger, Todd 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 French, Chris 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Himes, Ben 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Hart, Joey 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Mitchell, Aaron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wicker, John 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Dixon, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
8 8 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pouk, Justin 264 237 25 2 .992 6 22 8 .733 6 0
33 Wong, Travis 390 367 19 4 .990 26 0 0 — 0 0
27 Stephenson, Neal 175 168 4 3 .983 8 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mitchell, Jordy 48 41 6 1 .979 0 9 3 .750 1 0
16 Meyer, Rusty 251 209 36 6 .976 2 11 21 .344 3 0
12 Mavroulis, Coby 67 63 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wardinsky, Ryan 94 36 55 3 .968 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Garner, Ty 284 97 177 10 .965 33 0 0 — 0 0
2 Reed, Eric 90 85 0 5 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Parcus, Kyle 18 3 14 1 .944 0 3 7 .300 0 0
9 Lang, Eddie 35 31 2 2 .943 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Alexander, Matt 235 75 146 14 .940 30 0 0 — 0 0
39 Warpinski, Ryan 15 3 11 1 .933 0 4 8 .333 0 0
1 Schindewolf, Erik 32 6 23 3 .906 3 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ballouli, Khalid 21 6 13 2 .905 1 4 4 .500 0 0
10 Kensing, Logan 19 10 7 2 .895 0 4 2 .667 0 0
18 Moore, Justin 28 7 18 3 .893 1 4 6 .400 0 0
22 Evans, David 45 36 3 6 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Petru, Tim 60 14 37 9 .850 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ramsey, Robert 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Ponder, Steven 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Martin, Nick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
40 Lopez, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shallock, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 7 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 2241 1528 631 82 .963 123 45 34 .569 10 0
Opponents 2213 1491 620 102 .954 135 64 22 .744 10 0


